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Historical Areas Board of Review(HABR)
Town of Orangetown Building Department

20 Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, New York 10962

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2 HAVGEI TERANE Tjstecuol n/gMcWLot 7171} / / / B2

Provide a narrative summary explaining the project and including any facts pertaining td this project which

applicant feels would be of interest to the Board;

2. Architectural Plans;
3. Itis preferable to the HABR if the Architect would appear at the meeting with the Applicant.
4. Please bring SAMPLES of building materials to the meeting.
5. Materials checklist: (please provide the brand name, type, style, model and color numbers):
COLOR MATERIAL MANUFACTURER
Roof:
Siding: - /

Decorative Siding:

Soffits & Fascia: -

Gutters & Leaders: -

Windows:
!
Trim: /
Shutters: / / /
Front Door: / /
Back Door: / /

Garage Door(s):

/

Other Door(s):
Lighting: / //
Lighting: //

Stone or Rock being-

used on Structure:

d /

PAVEL

Stone or Rock being
used on walkway(s):

CAVMBIUDSE DNOX Mﬂ’ﬂ

RN LARUE SINE

Other: WK

TIEX T4y WHARE
mm

PLK ZAPD ML




Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

Ifgte Submitted:

2023 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

___Commercial
____Planning Board
___Zoning Board of Appeals

__Subdivision
__ Number of Lots

__ Site Plan

__ Conditional Use

__ Special Permit

__Variance

__ Performance Standards Review
___Use Variance
___ Other (specify):

Please check all that apply:

____Residential
___Historical Board
____ Architectural Board

___Consultation

___ Pre-Preliminary/Sketch
__ Preliminary

__ Final

___Interpretation

PERMIT#: BLDR-3740-23
ASSIGNED
INSPECTOR: iDom

Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:

Project Name:

Street Address:

NEI1A Do D DuvEoly TepAcEmsN O
2 HASER TERIACE

T HPP A, Lkli [P952

Tax Map Designation:
Section: __ 7 1.} |

Section:

Block:
Block:

Directional Location:

Onthe _LEST

side of

l Lots), &2

Lot(s):

HAVSEL TERRAL

, approximately

0] feet  RNORTH

Town of Orangetown

Acreage of Parcel
School District___ $0C 5D

Ambulance District 200N OLRGEDWL)
Water District  \| EDL A

_ of the intersection of _}(]
in the hamlet/village of

,in the

At

Zoning Distﬁct%ﬂﬁg_
Postal District__ "]

Fire District __ T APPA

Sewer District EEDwW\]

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)

_ ReplAce repl bl Atb

HARMLS, PEPLAcE ASPHACT

PAVELS,

‘Dﬂ\\ElOA«,] W

The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statutory time limk

Date: ><pplicant's Signature:
Q‘a

eduling a public hearing.




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.
(IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE )

If subdivision:
1) Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required?

2) Is any open space being offered? ____ If so, what amoudnt?
3) Is this a standard or average density subdivision?

If site plan:
1) Existing square footage

2) Total square footage
3) Number of dwelling units 7
If special permit, list special permit use and whét the property will be used for.

/

Environmental Constraints:

Are there slopes greater than 25%? If/4es, please indicate the amount and show the gross
and net area
Are there streams on the site? If ye$, please provide the names.

Are there wetlands on the site? Jf'yes, please provide the names and type:

Project History:

Has this project ever bgen reviewed before?

If so, provide a narrgive, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared
before, and the status of any previous approvals.

/a

List tax phap section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as

this project.

(o]



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526

Director
HISTORICAL AREAS B FERRAL LETTER

pae: August 21,2023 PERMIT # p23-3740

Applicant: Neira /\/(((OL —Tong~
rdinens, 2 Hauser B, Blemvel=NY

RE: Application Made at: SAME

Subject Referral for: Chapter 12 Section 12-4 Paragraph A requires HABR Approval

77.11 1 8.2 -

Section: Block: Lot:

Dear JLﬂy 283 2023

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on

JUIy 28’ 2023 , has been referred to appear before the H.A.B.R. I have enclosed a copy of your
application, where you will find at the bottom the reason for denial.

The Clerk to the Historical Areas Board of Review, Debbie Arbolino, can assist you in the

preparation necessary to appear before the board. Please contact her at 845-359-8410 ext. 4331 or
darbolino@orangetown.com

Sincer
j A
eputy ing Inspecto
W - P25

Signatu?{])irector / . Date
NOTE: #LEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS CE:
12-31-18-CCC Liz Lecort

Debbie Arbolino



SWis

PRINT KEY

392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489
392489

392489
392489
392489

77.10-2-11
77.10-2-12
77.11-1-2
77.11-1-3
771114
77.11-1-5
77.11-1-6
77.11-1-8.1
77.11-1-8.2
77.11-1-8.3
77.11-1-8.4
77.11-1-10
77.11-1-1

77.11-1-72
77.11-1-73.1
77.11-1-73.2

NAME

Cynthia Ann Miller
Jennifer Cancro
Gina Torres
Raymond Virta
Grizzly Realty LLC
Craig Dixon
Tahlaad Mahboeb
Mano R Zachariah
Jose R Criollo
Joseph Hauser
William Hauser
John Morton
Church Of Our Lady Of

Brian Culot
Francis L Rich
Francis L Rich

ADDRESS

94 Greenbush Rd,Tappan, NY 10983
80 Greenbush Rd,Tappan, NY 10983
111 Greenbush Rd,Tappan, NY 10983
101 Greenbush Rd,Tappan, NY 10983
16 Charles St,Nanuet, NY 10954

14 Mc Leod Ter,New City, NY 10956
42 Kings Hwy,Tappan, NY 10983

1 Hauser Ter,Tappan, NY 10983

2 Hauser Ter,Tappan, NY 10983

3 Hauser Ter,Tappan, NY 10983

4 Hauser Terr,Tappan, NY 10983

86 Kings Hwy, Tappan, NY 10983

120 Kings Hwy,Tappan, NY 10983

89 Kings Hwy,Tappan, NY 10983
19 Ona Ln,New Windsor, NY 12553
19 Ona Ln,New Windsor, NY 125653

PAGE # 1
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