Historical Areas Board of Review (HABR)

Town of Orangetown Building Department
20 Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, New York 10962

DDC	PERTY ADDRESS: 2	HAIRED TERO	TAPPAH, NY	ck/Lot: 77.11/1/8.2	
PRC	 Provide a narrative sum 	mary explaining the	project and including ar	ny facts pertaining to this project which	
2	 applicant feels would be of interest to the Board; Architectural Plans; It is preferable to the HABR if the Architect would appear at the meeting with the Applicant. 				
3					
		S of building materials to the meeting. ease provide the brand name, type, style, model and color numbers):			
		COLOR	MATERIAL	MANUFACTURER	
	Roof:				
	Siding:				
	Decorative Siding:				
	Soffits & Fascia: -				
}	Gutters & Leaders:		/ - 1 1		
	Windows:		N/A		
	Trim:				
	Shutters:				
	Front Door:				
	Back Door:				
	Garage Door(s):				
	Other Door(s):				
	Lighting:		/	(
	Lighting:	/			
	Stone or Rock being used on Structure:	/			
PAVER	Stone or Rock being used on walkway(s):	CAMBRIDG	_	UPAL LARUE STOWE	
	Other: DECK	PRESULE	DGGY WHA	R.	
	j.°	DCK RAPI	D RAIL		

Name of Municipality: <u>TOWN OF ORANGETOWN</u>

X		
Ďate	Submitted:	

2023 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION				
Please check				
CommercialPlanning Board	Residential Historical Board			
Zoning Board of Appeals	Architectural Board			
Subdivision Number of Lots Site Plan Conditional Use	Consultation Pre-Preliminary/Sketch Preliminary Final Interpretation			
Special Permit Variance Performance Standards Review Use Variance Other (specify):	PERMIT#: BLDR-3740-23 ASSIGNED INSPECTOR: DOM			
Calci (specify).	Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO If yes provide date of Planning Board meeting:			
Project Name: NEIRA DECK AND DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT ()				
Street Address: 2 HAUSER TERRACE TAPPAN, NY 10983				
Tax Map Designation: Section: Section: Block: Lot(s): Lot(s):				
Directional Location:				
	ection of ICINGS AIGHWAY, in the			
Acreage of Parcel Zoning DistrictRESIDEDTIAL				
Project Description: (If additional space required REPLACE REAR DECK AND DRIVEWAY WITH PAVERS.	d, please attach a narrative summary.) HANDRAILS, REPLACE ASPHACT			
The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statutory time limit for scheduling a public hearing. Date:				

APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE. (IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE)

If subdivis	sion:			
1)	Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required?			
2)	Is any open space being offered? If so, what amount?			
3)	Is this a standard or average density subdivision?			
If site plan	n:			
1)	Existing square footage			
2)	Total square footage			
3)	Number of dwelling units			
If special	permit, list special permit use and what the property will be used for.			
Environm	ental Constraints:			
LIIVIIOIIIII				
	pes greater than 25%? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross			
and net area_	eams on the site? If yes, please provide the names			
	tlands on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:			
Project Hi	story:			
•	ect ever been reviewed before?			
	a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared			
before, and the status of any previous approvals.				
•				
7				
List tax map	section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as			
this project.				
_				



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING, ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. Director

(845)359-8410

Fax: (845) 359-8526

HISTORICAL AREAS BO	ARD OF REVIEW R	EFERRAL LETTER	
Date: August 21, 2023	PERMIT#	p23-3740	
Applicant: Neira Yell	d Tagan		
Address: 2 Hauser Pd,	Blauvell, NY		
RE: Application Made at:	SAM	E	
Subject Referral for: Chapter 12 Sec Section: 77.11 BI Dear July 28, 2023:	4	res HABR Approval 8.2	*
Please be advised that the Building Uly 28, 2023, has been referred application, where you will find at the suilding that the Building application is a suit of the suilding that the Building application is a suit of the suilding that the Building application is a suit of the suilding application.	to appear before the H.A.B.F	R. I have enclosed a copy of y	our
The Clerk to the Historical Areas Be preparation necessary to appear before darbolino@orangetown.com Sincerely, Richard Oliver Deputy Building Inspector			l or
Janil-		8/22/2	3
Signature of Director NOTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOUR 1 12-31-18-CCC	RECORDS	Date CC: Liz Decort Debbie Arbolino	

SWIS	PRINT KEY	NAME	ADDRESS
392489 392489 392489 392489 392489 392489 392489 392489 392489 392489 392489	77.10-2-11 77.10-2-12 77.11-1-2 77.11-1-3 77.11-1-4 77.11-1-5 77.11-1-8.1 77.11-1-8.2 77.11-1-8.3 77.11-1-8.4 77.11-1-10	Cynthia Ann Miller Jennifer Cancro Gina Torres Raymond Virta Grizzly Realty LLC Craig Dixon Tahlaad Mahboeb Mano R Zachariah Jose R Criollo Joseph Hauser William Hauser John Morton	94 Greenbush Rd, Tappan, NY 10983 90 Greenbush Rd, Tappan, NY 10983 111 Greenbush Rd, Tappan, NY 10983 101 Greenbush Rd, Tappan, NY 10983 16 Charles St, Nanuet, NY 10954 14 Mc Leod Ter, New City, NY 10956 42 Kings Hwy, Tappan, NY 10983 1 Hauser Ter, Tappan, NY 10983 2 Hauser Ter, Tappan, NY 10983 3 Hauser Ter, Tappan, NY 10983 4 Hauser Ter, Tappan, NY 10983 6 Kings Hwy, Tappan, NY 10983
392489	77.11-1-11	Church Of Our Lady Of	120 Kings Hwy, Tappan, NY 10983
392489 392489 392489	77.11-1-72 77.11-1-73.1 77.11-1-73.2	Brian Culot Francis L Rich Francis L Rich	, 89 Kings Hwy,Tappan, NY 10983 19 Ona Ln,New Windsor, NY 12553 19 Ona Ln,New Windsor, NY 12553

